2200027040

(Reo	uestor's Name)	
्रिय्य		
(Add	ress)	
	ress)	
(100	,	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	ne)
(Doc	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
	Office Use On	lv.

200382358082

FILED RECEIVED



.

.

•

.

2

115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I2000000088

Date:	06/14/2022		
	Marcel Ogbonna-Amu	-	
Reference #	1709418	_	
Entity Name		DSCAPE & LAWNS	S, LLC
_	es of Incorporation/Authorization	to Transact Business	
_	ige of Agent		ANY ISSUES, CALL MARCEL:
Rein:	statement	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(518) 213 - 0826
🖌 Conv	rersion		Thank you!
🗌 Merg	er		
🗌 Disso	olution/Withdrawal		
🗌 Fictiti	ous Name		
🗌 Othe	Г		
Authorized A	Amount:\$150.00		
Signature: _	Marcel og borner for		

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: _____ Westcoast Landscape & Lawns, LLC

(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

The enclosed Articles of Conversion. Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

William Stainton, Esq. / Jack ("Trey") B. Coker, III, Esq.

(Contact Person)

Macfarlane, Ferguson & McMullen

(Firm/Company)

201 N. Franklin Ave., Suite 2100

(Address)

Tampa, FL 33602

(City, State and Zip Code)

FLARTAMPA@MACFAR.COM

E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual report notifications)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Jessica Souders	at (⁸¹³) 273-4200 ext. 4377
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code	e) (Davtime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: (All checks processed by this office must be payable in US dollars and drawn on a bank located in the United States)

📕 \$150.00 Filing Fees	□\$155.00 Filing Fees	□\$180.00 Filing Fees	□\$185.00 Filing Fees,
(\$25 for Conversion	and Certificate of	and Certified Copy	Certified Copy, and
& \$125 for Articles	Status		Certificate of Status
of Organization)			

Mailing Address:

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

FILED

Articles of Conversion For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into Florida Limited Liability Company 2022 JUN 14 PM 4: 40

SECHERARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following **"Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company** in accordance with s.605.1045. Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Westcoast Landscape & Lawns, Inc.

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a _____

(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

Florida First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of _____

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

011/8/2004

(date of organization, formation or incorporation)

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

Westcoast Landscape & Lawns, LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

- 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
- 6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this <u>14th</u>	day of <u>June</u>	20_22	[Execution Version]
Signature of Authority	orized Representative of Lim	ited Liability Company:	
Signature of Author Printed Name: Josep	rized Representative:	Title: Manager	
Signature(s) on beh	alf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s)]	
Signature:	ah J. Ropplof		
Printed Name:			
Signature: Printed Name:		Title:	
Signature: Printed Name:	<u> </u>	Title:	
Signature: Printed Name:		Title:	
Signature: Printed Name:			
	tion: an, Vice Chairman, Director, or ers have not been selected, an Ind		
If Florida General I Signature of one Ger	Partnership or Limited Liabili ieral Partner.	ty Partnership:	
If Florida Limited I Signatures of <u>ALL</u> C	<u>Partnership or Limited Liabilit</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:	
<u>All others:</u> Signature of an autho	prized person.		
Fees:			
Articles of C Fees for Flor Certified Co Certificate o	rida Articles of Organization: py:	S25.00 S125.00 S30.00 (Optional) S5.00 (Optional)	

•

.

-

•

.

-

.

.

~

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF. WESTCOAST LANDSCAPE & LAWNS, LLC

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Organization, a natural person competent to contract, does hereby form a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the limited liability company shall be WESTCOAST LANDSCAPE & LAWNS, LLC.

ARTICLE II Address and Place of Business

The mailing address and principal place of business for the limited liability company is:

Principal Office Address:	3880 76 th Avenue North, Unit C Pinellas Park, FL 33781	SECKE	η
Mailing Address:	P.O. Box 5648 Clearwater, FL 33758	AHASSE	
	ARTICLE III	E.FL	

ARTICLE III **Period of Duration**

The limited liability company shall begin existence on the day of filing, and shall continue into perpetuity, or until dissolved in a manner provided by law or in the operating agreement adopted by the members of the limited liability company.

ARTICLE IV Purposes

The limited liability company may engage in the transaction of any or all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be formed under the laws of the State of Florida, subject to any restrictions in the company's operating agreement.

ARTICLE V **Registered Office and Registered Agent**

The name and the Florida street address of the limited liability company's registered agent are:

> Joseph J. Ronnlof 3880 76th Avenue North, Unit C Pinellas Park, FL 33781

[Execution Version]

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Joseph J. Ronnlof, as Registered Agent

ARTICLE VI Management

The management of the limited liability company, unless otherwise provided in the operating agreement, shall be vested in a Board of Managers. The names and mailing addresses of the initial managers are as follows:

JOHN R. HARBORD

P.O. Box 5648 Clearwater, FL 33758

JOSEPH J. RONNLOF

P.O. Box 5648 Clearwater, FL 33758

ARTICLE VII Continuity of Business

Upon the death. retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member, or upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company, the business of the limited liability company shall not cease and the limited liability company shall not be dissolved unless the business of the limited liability company is terminated by the consent or agreement of all remaining members.

ARTICLE VIII Acknowledgment

The undersigned subscriber does hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes the proposed Articles of Organization of Westcoast Landscape & Lawns, LLC.

[Execution Version]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this June $\frac{14}{2022}$.

JOSEPH-J. RONNLOF. Authorized Representative

